Resolution amending EMS contract negotiating committee to add citizen member.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Resolution #16-1077 created the emergency medical services (EMS) contract negotiating committee.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby amends the make-up of the EMS contract negotiating committee.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the committee shall consist of <u>one (1) citizen</u> <u>member</u>, two (2) Council Members and two (2) staff members chosen by the Mayor and subject to confirmation by the Common Council.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that any negotiated contract shall be returned to the Common Council for final approval.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on April 13, 2017.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

Seri Lehrhe

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin